MILE PTO-1595 P. RE

03-26-2002



102029791

Attorney Docket No. 24180-883000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Randolph L. Davidson	Name: Pechiney Emballage Flexible Europe
Robert John Blemberg	latered Address.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	1 mg de l'Union
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1 rue de L'Union
Other Correction of PTO error for Reel/Frame	92843 Rueil Malmaison France
012395/0819	Citi States 7ins
07/01/0001	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 07/31/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/917,137	
Additional numbers at	ached? 🖳 Yes 🌇 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ no fee required
Name: Stephen T. Scherrer	
Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery	☐ Enclosed
	additional fees Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stroot Address: 227 West Monroe	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 227 West Monroe	
Street Address: 227 West Monroe	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 227 West Monroe City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: 13-0206 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	8. Deposit account number: 13-0206 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	8. Deposit account number: 13-0206 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	8. Deposit account number: 13-0206 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

Form 01 ft 4 beb		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	RCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101928	U.S. Patent and Trademark (Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	101929		
	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Randolph L. Davidson	12.7701	Name Pech: ney Emballage Flexible Eu	
Robert John Blemberg	100	Manie Petritte A Pupalise Liexible Fo	11 OP
Ú		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attact	ned? 🗀 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖺 Assignment 📮 🛭	lerger .		
	_	Street Address: 1 rue de L'Union	
Security Agreement	change of Name	92843 Rueil Malmaison FR	
Other		72045 RUELT HAIRAISON FR	
		City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 07/31/01 and 07	/31/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
	• •	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
	si willi a new appii	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/917,137			
		tached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	Ш
Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherre</u>	r	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00	
Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery		☐ Enclosed ·	
Internal Address. McDetadit.	II a chery	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number: 13-0206	
Street Address: 227 West Mont	oe		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	int)
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u>	Zip: <u>60606</u>	A many askers ask, or any bags a balling at askers assers	٠,
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
		information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original docume	nt.	111//	
Stephen T. Scherrer	<i>Atti</i>	Signature October 23, 20	101
Name of Person Signing	ed annun lautus saar	[2]	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/28/2001 GTON11 00000249 130206

01 FC:581

09917137

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012700 FRAME: 0532

PATENT

Docket No.: 24180-883000

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No.: 09/917,137

Filed: July 27, 2001

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to **Pechiney Emballage Flexible Europe**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled HYBRID DISK-CONE EXTRUSION DIE MODULE HAVING A SPILLOVER SURFACE SURROUNDING A PLANAR SEAL SURFACE, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Date_7/31/0(Randolph L. Davidson
STATE OF Wisconsin))SS:
COUNTY OF Winne bago)
same person whose name is subscribe	, 2001, before me, a Notary Public dolph L. Davidson, who is personally known to me to be the ed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
{SEAL}	Notary Public Deliber 7 Formal My Commission Expires: 6-22-03

PATENT REEL: 012700 FRAME: 0533

CHI99 3758251-1.024180.0883

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

Appln. No.: **09/917,137** Filed: July 27, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012700 FRAME: 0534